8) BID BONDS: Each bidder must include in his administrative documents, a bid bond issued by a first-rate banking establishment
approved by the Ministry in charge of finance and the list of which is found in document No, 12 of the Tender File, of an amount of
two hundred and ninety four thousand (294,000) francs CFA, and valid for thirty (30) days beyond the date of validity of bids.

9) CONSULTATION OF TENDER FILE: The Tender documents may be consulted and obtained immediately after publication of
this invitation to tender from the Services of the Contracting Authority (Service in charge of the award of contracts) during working

[...]

The rehabilitation and extension of water supply In
Mankeng

MANKENG. NDU SUB
DIVISION

294.000 FCFA 29.000

10) ACQUISITION OF TENDER FILE: The file may be obtained from the Ndu Council Town Hall Tel: (237)670 394 872 as soon as
this notice is published against payment of a non-refundable sum of twenty-nine thousand (29,000) CFA francs, payable at the
Ndu Council Treasury.

11) SUBMISSION OF OFFERS: Each bid written in English or French shall be signed by the bidder or by a duly authorized
representative and presented in Seven (7) copies, that is one (01) original and six (06) copies labelled as such.

[...]

7) CAUTIONNEMENT PROVISOIRE:Chaque soumissionnaire doit pour chaque lot inclure dans ses documents administratifs,
une garantie de soumission qui respecte le model presciites dans le DAO etabli par un etablissement bancaire agree par le
Ministere en charge des Finances d'un montant egal a 294,000 {deux cent quatre vingt quatorze mille) francs CFA. Les
cautionnements provisoires seront liberes au plus tard trente (30) jours apres le delai de validite des offres pour les
soumissionnaires n'ayant pas ete retenus. Pour le soumissionnaire attributaire du marche, le cautionnement provisoire sera libere

[...]

10)ACQUISITIONDUDOSSlERD'APPELD'OFFRES:Le dossier d’appel d'offres peut etre obtenu des publication du present avis
d’appel d'offres aux services de I'Autorite Contractant (Service de passation des marches) pendant les heures ouvrables a la
Maine de Ndu, contreversementd’une somme non remboursable de vingt neuf mille (29,000) franc cfa, payable a la Recette de la
Maine de Ndu.

11) REMISE DES OFFRES : Chaque offre redig^ en frangais ou en anglais en Sept (07) exempiaires, c.-a-d. Un original et six
copies marques comme tels sera remise au Service Departemental de Passation des Marches, situe a la Mairie de Ndu, au plus

[...]

by air, railway or road according as the case may be. The conditions of storage must be of tropical type.

ARTICLE 11: Guarantee and retention guarantee

11.1 Provisional guarantee: The amount of the provisional guarantee or guarantee of tender is fixed at 320 000 FCFA (three
hundred and twenty thousand FCFA). The time of validity of this guarantee is ninety (90) days as from the date of depositing of the
offers.

11.2 Guarantee Retention: Guarantee Retention of ten percent (10%) will be operated on amount including all taxes of the
contract. The corresponding sum will be paid or the released guarantee, with the final reception of work.

[...]

Trade of the place of residence of the bidder, not more than three (03) months.

Attestation of bank account of the bidder, issued by a first rate-bank approved by the Ministry in charge of Finance
or by a foreign bank the first order not more than threemonths.

Purchase receipt of tender file issued by public treasury 29,400 (twenty nine thousand four hundred)
FCFA

A.3

A.4

A.5

A bid bond of 294,000 (Two hundred and ninety four thousand) FCFA issued by a first rate-bank approved by
the Ministry in charge of Finance in conformity with COBAC conditions

A.6

An attestation of non-exclusion from Public Contracts issued by the Public contract Regulatory Board (ARMP)A.7

An Attestation of the National Social Insurance Fund stating that the bidder has met all his obligations vis a vis the